



Abstract

Fisheries & Ports Department - Kerala Maritime Board - Appointment of Statutory Auditor in the Kerala Maritime Board - Orders issued.

	FISHERIES & PORTS (D) DEPARTMENT
G.O.(Rt)No.318/2023/F&P	Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 13-04-2023

- Read 1 Letter No.A2-2429/2022 dated 19/08/2022 & 10/01/2023 from the Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Maritime Board.
 - 2 Letter No./CA.V /FRM/ KERALA.M/2024 dated 09/03/2023 from the Sr.Administrative Officer, Office of the Comptroller and Auditor General of India .

<u>ORDER</u>

As per section 84 (2) of Kerala Maritime Board Act 2017 the Accounts of Kerala Maritime Board shall be audited once in every year by an Auditor appointed by the Government in consultation with the Comptroller & Auditor General of India. The Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Maritime Board, Thiruvananthapuram as per letter read as 1st paper above has requested to appoint Statutory Auditor in consultation with Comptroller & Auditor General of India for conducting Statutory

Audit of Kerala Maritime Board .

2. As per the letter read as 2nd paper above the Comptroller and Auditor General of India has advised to appoint the Chartered Accountant Firm Krishnakumar & Arun, (SR 2950), TC31/2767, Apsara, Swathynagar, Lane 2,H No 38, Peroorkada, Thiruvananthapuram as Statutory Auditor of Kerala Maritime Board, Head Office, Sasthamangalam, Thiruvananthapuram for the financial year 2019-2022

3. Government have examined the matter and are pleased to appoint the Chartered Accountant Firm Krishnakumar & Arun (SR 2950), TC31/2767, Apsara, Swathynagar, Lane 2, H No 38, Peroorkada, Thiruvananthapuram as Statutory auditor of Kerala Maritime Board, Head Office Sasthamangalam, Thiruvananthapuram for the year 2019-2022.

> (By order of the Governor) GIRIJA KUMARI G ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

M/s. Krishnakumar & Arun (SR 2950), TC31/2767, Apsara, Swathynagar, Lane 2, H No 38, Peroorkada, Thiruvananthapuram .

The Chief Executive Officer, Kerala Maritime Board, Thiruvananthapuram

The Comptroller & Auditor General of India, 10,Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg,New Delhi-110124 The Accountant General (A&E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Information and Public Relations (W&NM) Department for uploading in the Government website. Stock file/Office copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to:- PS to Hon'ble Minister of Ports